2,106
2,176
2,343
2,444
2,657
3,050
AG.280.OF
AG.280.OF

Flammability class, igumid G VDE 0304 IIC UL94 HB
Technical data
Order example | Order key
Standard color black
Bending radius R
autoglide
Width index
Series / Type
Order key
Order example for complete e-chain® Series 2400AG (15 m),
color black, with mounting brackets and interior separation:
e-chain® (15 m) Please indicate e-chain® length or number of links: 15 m or 347 links
+ Glide wing 2 glide wings are required per e-chain®
+ Floor guides 8 pieces (2 units every 2 m from the half of the travel)
Order text: 15 m 2400.05AG.100.0 + AG.2400.OF + AG.380.BF + Mounting bracket + Interior separation (optional)
Note: We require one glide wing per e-chain® to the left and right at the position where the upper run first meets the lower run.
1,00
1,10
AG.2400.OF
AG.2400.OF
AG.380.BF
AG.380.BF
2400.
2400.
05
07
AG.R.0
AG.R.0
Ba
[mm]
Bi
[mm]
73
93
57
77
| 075 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250
| 075 | 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 225 | 250
25
842
2400AG
2400AG
Weight
[kg/m]
Glide wing
single part
Floor guide
single part
R Available bending radii
[mm]
Supplement Part No. with required radius (R). Example: 2400.05AG.100.0
Part No.
e-chain®
autoglide Version 02 2400AG Delivery program
Crossbars with molded-on autoglide grooves New in this catalog
e-chains® for long travels www.igus.eu/2400AG
2400AG | snap-open along inner radius | Crossbars with molded-on autoglide grooves
More widths upon request, please consult igus® for delivery time.
843
2400AG
R 075 100 125 150 175 200 225 250
H
2
150 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
D
2
162 380 440 590 755 950 1040 1130
K
3
598 920 1058 1426 1794 2208 2438 2668
S D2
K3
H
2
AG.2400.OF
2000 mm 2000 mm 2000 mm
AG.380.BF R
Ba

EA25.050.100.0
igus® GmbH Germany | Phone +49 2203 9649-800 Fax -222 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu
autoglide Version 03 Technical data Order examples
Speed max. gliding max. 1,0 [m/s]
Acceleration max. gliding max. 1,0 [m/s2]
Material - permitted temperature °C, igumid NB -40° up to +80° C
Flammability class, igumid NB VDE 0304 IIC UL94-V2
Technical data
Order key
Standard color black
Bending radius R
Width index
Series / Type
Order key
Simply push in the cables in the e-chain® with the thumb - and
it's ready! For removal just pull out the cables from the e-chain®
850
EA16
R 065 075 100
H
2
100 100 100
D
1
325 355 570
K
3
702 763 1251
S D2
K3
H
2
R
Ba
Bi
28,5
max. 3
2 3
9 2
 x
 3
9
 +
 4
Ba + 2
EA16. 4 .R.0.
Ba
[mm]
Bi
[mm]
6048 | 065 | 075 | 100
32
EA16
≈ 0,66
Supplement Part No. with required radius (R). Example: EA16.4.100.0 (+ mounting bracket EA16.4.12PZ)
e-chains® for long travels www.igus.eu/EA16 www.igus.eu/EA25
Moving endFixed end
Gliding applications | Long travels up to max. 20 m | Fill weight 0,4 [kg/m]
Note: We recommend to realize the engineering of such a plant by our technicians.
Dimensions
Inner height 32 mm
Pitch 30,5 mm/link
Links/m 33 (1006,5 mm)
Chain lengthS + K
3
autoglide principle
Offset operation of upper and lower run,
leads to a persisting glide surface
R Available bending radii
[mm]
Part No.
e-chain®
autoglide Version 03 Series EA16 Delivery program
Easy filling - simply press cables in
Series EA16 | Simply press cables in (outer radius) | autoglide crossbars (inner radius)
More widths upon request, please consult igus® for delivery time.
Weight
[kg/m]
851
EA25
R 075 100
H
2
100 100